Requested information:

Oféted

raising standards
improving lives

The number of schools which received a section 5 Ofsted inspection having
requested it, in each of the following academic years: 2013-14; 2014-15;
2015-16; 2016-17 (to date of request in October 2016).

The name of each school which was inspected having requested the
inspection, in each of the following academic years: 2013-14; 2014-15; 2015-

16; 2016-17 (to date of request in October 2016).

Response:

The number of schools which received a section 5 Ofsted inspection, having
requested it, in each of the following academic years: 2013-14; 2014-15; 2015-16;
2016-17 (to 21 October 2016):

2013-14 -4
2014-15-4
2015-16 -0

2016-17 — none to date

The name of each school which was inspected having requested the inspection, in
each of the following academic years: 2013-14; 2014-15; 2015-16; 2016-17 (to

date):

108641
108694
130909
137746

106266
117780
132763
140596

Churchill Community College
Valley View Primary School
Dixons City Academy

The King Edward VI Academy

Mossley Hollins High School
Bottesford Infant School
Hampton Hargate Primary School
Totley Primary School

2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14

2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15



