

## **Requested information:**

The number of schools which received a section 5 Ofsted inspection having requested it, in each of the following academic years: 2013-14; 2014-15; 2015-16; 2016-17 (to date of request in October 2016).

The name of each school which was inspected having requested the inspection, in each of the following academic years: 2013-14; 2014-15; 2015-16; 2016-17 (to date of request in October 2016).

## Response:

The number of schools which received a section 5 Ofsted inspection, having requested it, in each of the following academic years: 2013-14; 2014-15; 2015-16; 2016-17 (to 21 October 2016):

2013-14 - 4 2014-15 - 4 2015-16 - 0 2016-17 – none to date

The name of each school which was inspected having requested the inspection, in each of the following academic years: 2013-14; 2014-15; 2015-16; 2016-17 (to date):

108641	Churchill Community College	2013-14
108694	Valley View Primary School	2013-14
130909	Dixons City Academy	2013-14
137746	The King Edward VI Academy	2013-14
106266	Mossley Hollins High School	2014-15
117780	Bottesford Infant School	2014-15
132763	Hampton Hargate Primary School	2014-15
140596	Totley Primary School	2014-15